20-0226-PR5
February 26, 2020

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount of
$8,582,801.25 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed in
Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the Board's
Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to construct new
schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the plans and
specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting documents
are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in accordance with section
7-2 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $1,733,061.63 as listed in the attached February Change Order. These construction contract
changes have been processed and are being submitted to the Board for approval in accordance with
section 7-13 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago, since they require an increased
commitment necessitated by an unforeseen combination of circumstances or conditions calling for
immediate action to protect Board property to prevent interference with school sessions.

LSC REVIEW: Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: The General Contracting Services Agreements entered into by each of the pre-
qualified general contractors and other miscellaneous construction contracts awarded outside the pre-
qualified general contractor program for new construction awards and changes to existing construction
contracts shall be subject to the Board’s Business Diversity Program for Construction Projects and any
revisions or amendments to that policy that may be adopted during the term of any such contract.

FINANCIAL: Expenditures involved in the Capital Improvement Program are.charged to
the Department of Operations, Capital Improvement Program.

Budget classification: Fund — 412, 425, 427, 431, 435, 436, 437, 439, 485, 486, 487 & 488
will be used for all Change Orders (February Change Order Log); Funding source for new
contracts is so indicated on Appendix A

Funding Source: Capital Funding



20-0226-PR5

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 1 05 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel necessary
to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of office.

Indebtedness — The Board’s Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96—0626-PO3), as amended from
time to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board’s Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-P02), as amended from time to time,
shall be lncorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current fiscal
year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year budget(s).

Approved for Consideration: Approved:

Ohnsbile ™\

Arnaldo Rivera
Chief Operating Offjcer




20-0226-PR5

Papaoad ujpuny [eu1axd 6

saAleRU] 91SIQ 9130 40j oddng g
£323e.05 0J[oRI0d [EKOREINPT 10§ J0ddns L
soueydwa) yay g

SpaoN |eajueyol A0Ld 'S

SUODIPUO) JOLIIIXT PAILIONIIQ 4
SUORL|0jA 9P 2 €

aoueljdwo) apo) ‘Z

Aoges 1

1su0sesy

¥ xipuaddy

B ST'T08285'8 $ -
B Ppaplaoad Suipuny] [BUIAXT ‘6
R SOATIBII] 30113SI( Jo1{30 J0] JIoddng ‘g
oloj1log [euoteonpy Joj toddng °y,
Quﬂm:nEOU yav-o
* Spaa [eAUBYIIN ALI0L 'S
SUOLIPUCD JOLIXY PAIBIOLBNA Y
SUCHEOIA 9P0J 211 €
N asuendwo) 3pod ‘gz
A1pesE
. N :Suoseay
1 uiea304d uonezi{Iqels Auosew Louddroury %0 | %0 { %26 %0 0Z02Z 020Z/1€/S 6102/.2/21 SELITTLE $ 20( 0290498 UOnINISU0) AueTg AL UaqIS UOA
1 weado.d wonezijqels Kuosew Aouadroury %0 { %0 | %96 %0 0202 0202/1£/5 6102/42/21 15'808'€61 $ o0f L19049¢ UOHINAISUO) SUE] IAL KLIENIW Xiuaoyd
1 wes801d uonezifiqess Kuoseut Ausiaug %0 | %0 | %8s | %0 020z 0z0z/1€/s 6102/42/21 Z¥'8E5'812 $ oof 19S0L9€E uo1INASUOD aue KL - woLL
1 we.801d uoneziyiqe)s Auoseur LHusdowy %0 | %0 | %ee %0 0202 0Z0Z/1€/5 6102/42/21 ZL'0EQ'SST $ 20f 8550L9€ U01INHSUO) UET AL Sno
1 we.80.1d uonezjiqeis £uoseur Lousdewy %0 | %0 | %Ss6 %0 0202 020Z/1€/5 6102/42/21 6£'9E8%0T $ 00{ 95S0L9¢ uonINISU0) SUET AAL 13AR] Y1ION
1 wesdoad uoneziiqes Aiuoseut £Huas.pury %0 [ %0 | %0 %0 0202 0z02/18/S 610z/L2/21 9102501 $ 20f 1S50L9€ UOHONISUD) JUBT AAL ydopny
1 wiego.d uonezlIqess Liuoseur Ausdlouy %0 | %0 | %64 %0 0202 0202/1E/s 610z/L2/21 £9'192%91 $ o0f 6VS0L9E UORANASU0D BUET AAL Ppleqqny
1 wiego.d uonezijiqess Kiuosew Lousdrowy %0 | %0 | %26 %0 0202 0202/1£/5 610z/L2/21 LGLLSL $ 20! 8VS0L9E UoANUSU0D UL AAL Pue[aAd)
1 wietBo1d uoneziiqes Auosew Lousrowg %0 | %0 | %96 %0 0702 0202/1€/5 6102/42/21 TLEPE'6ST $ 20( 9¥S0L9E UOHONISUOD QBT AL UB[IPIDOW
1 wesBoxd uonezijiqess Aosew Aouafrowg %0 | %0 | %¥6 %0 0202 020Z/1€/5 610z/42/21 66'96E421 T3 J0f PPS0LIE UOHONNSUOD U AL uewgun|
1 wes3oad uopeziiqess Aluoseur KHusowig %0 | %0 | %¥6 %0 0202 0202/1€/S 6102/22/21 P8P6L6ET $ 20] £YS0LIE uopNsu0) aue AL afepueso]
1 wieadoad uoezijiqess Auosen %1 | %0 | %L %22 0202 6102/1E/21 610Z/€1/21 LV'959'486 $ 20] 6EELIIE e e 120X J0[we} :
1 wesdo.1d uopeziiqess Auosew Louarowg %0 | %0 | %s8 %0 0202 0202/18/S 6102/12/11 96'L21922 $ 20! 818659€ UONLSU0) aue AfAL POOMUIILD JUTOR
1 wex30.d uonezi|iqeis Aosew Louadiowg %0 | %0 | %68 %0 0202 0202/1€/5 6102/12/11 22899011 $ 20[ L186598 UOHINISU0) aueT S[AL Y514
1 wegold uonezijiqess Aosew Aouadrawg %0 | %0 | %di6 %0 0202 0z02/18/5 6102/12/11 PEIT9LT $ 20/ 918659€ UOHINIISU0) Jue 3JAL uedney
T wesgo.d uonezi|iqeis Aluosew Louadiawg %0 | %0 | %98 %0 0202 0202/1€/§ 6102/12/11 8LPLY'SS $ 30! S18659E UORINNSU0) UL AL Aousiq
1 ures5oad uonezI[Iqe3s Luosew Aousdowy %0 | %0 | %6 %0 0202 020Z/1£/8 6102/12/11 STBYETZL $ 20! $186S9E UONINLISUOY dueT J[AL Aoy
1 wea3oad uoneziiqess Aosew Ludsdrowg %0 | %0 | %86 %0 0202 0202/1¢/S 6102/12/11 9YP98'ELT $ 20( £18659¢ UOIIINIISU0) due 4L, uewao]
1 wiesgo.1d uonezy[iqess Awuosew Louadiewg %0 [ %0 | %86 %0 0Z0Z 0202/1€/S 6102/12/11 PEPPI'ST § o0l 118659 UOKINISUOT SR AL Jappreg
1 weagoad uoiiezy[iqess Awugsew Lruadiawg %0 | %0 | %16 %0 0202 0202/1£/S 6102/12/11 LE6LTGY $ 20[ 0186S9€ UORINISUO) JUET AL 1994 Jo[pure)
1 wiesdo.d uoriez)|iqes Auosew Aouadiowg %0 [ %0 | %S8 %0 0202 0202/18/$ 6102/12/11 89°492'SS $ 20[ B0B6SIE UOWINISUOT dueT AL yaomsueg
1 wieago.d uoyez)[iqe3s Atuosew Louadiowg %0 | %0 | %9L %0 0202 0202/18/S 6102/12/11 9'£86'98 $ i L086S9E uoNINLSUO) AULT AAL uewaieg
1 wieagoad uonezy(iqes Axuosew Kouagaowy %0 | %0 | %¥6 %0 0202 0202/1£/S 6102/12/11 69'LS2%92 $ D0l S08659€ UONINISUO) dUET AL pieuteg
1 wea3o4d uotiezl[igels Aiuosew Aousiiowy %0 | %0 | %E6 %0 0202 0202/18/$ 6102/5/11 S6'80%'251 $ o0l V019S9E UORINLISUOT dUe AAL YIUH
1 wreafoad uoneziiqels Aiuosew Lousdiowy %0 | %0 | %16 %0 0202 0202/18/S 6102/5/11 ZTETO6L $ 20( £01959€ uopanKsusy aue (4L 2302y
1 ureadoad uoniezi[iqeys Atuosew A>uagiowy %0 | %0 | %06 %0 020T 0202/18/5 6102/5/11 00°0£2°0€2 $ 20( T01959€ Uo[jaNHSUO] SUET AAL dooys
1 weadold uoiez)[qels Aitosew Adusgiomy %0 | %0 | %S6 %0 0202 0202/1£/S 6102/8/1t 00'005'9€ $ oof €1LLS9E UOLONLSUO) dUR] AL sioquq .
1 wieaBoad uonezy(iqess Liuosew Aouagiowy %0 | %0 | %¥6 %0 0207 0202/1€/S 6102/5/11 00'0L1'TS $ o0l ZILLS9E uoRINAISU0D auUE] AAL sajing
1 weagoad uotieziiqels Asuosew Aduagiourg %0 | %0 | %g6 %0 0202 0202/18/S 6102/5/11 00'048'E0T $ 20l OTLLS9E UOHONAISUOD e AL weyung
1 weadoad uonezifiqess Aruosew Louagiowy %0 | %0 | %S6 %0 0202 0202/18/S 6102/5/11 00'018'LE $ 20l £60959€ UOHONIISUOD U AL tioLae)
1 wieaSo.d uonezifiqes Awosew Lousdiowg %0 | %0 | %¥6 %0 0202 0202/1£/S 6102/8/11 00°018'SH $ 20{ 680959 uoRINISUC) JueT AL - uosuto[-3[qoN
L sape13dn uoljeaoud. y-24d Jotiazy] %0 | %0 | %0 %0 0202 6102/1€/21 6102/€1/11 0T°060'T $ 20( 665L59€ UOIONISUO] SUET DAL 0UEZ07]
L sape.ddn uopesoual y-o1d JoLAU[ %0 | %0 | %0 %0 0202 6102/1¢/21 6102/€4/11 60'€66 $ 20f L6SLSIE UONIASUO) JueT AL UOSIY IR
8 sajedad jued pue yojed paysanbal (0015 %0 | %0 | %e8 %0 0202 6102/1£/21 610Z/€1/11 BLYIET6T 3 J0f 069L59€E UORINISUOD JUET IIAL doo] fanog
zvor:
‘156499 ‘T86£99E '€86£99€ UEPLIDLS ‘UOSUIY SI9LPER], [PUONEN
%L | %0 | %0 [ %E6 ‘PIS699E ‘E1S699E TIS699E ‘uosi[loW ‘SH Sury ‘odoy ‘wioqieaq
1 wieadod uoneziigess Axuosey 020z 0z02/1€/S 6102/81/21 00°000'S9% $ 1A ‘£66499€ ‘015699€ '605699€ 24muaA YHwspues 1404 “JNOULIY 99404 JIV “Y93L3IY -]
T TIEGaT pUe UOGEI0I53 915 AUsEIo0g %0 | %0 | %0 %0 020¢C GT0Z/ 1872 61027771 TEEA 3 501 Z02E99€ GOT|5TLIsH0) UEULIapang MIIA e
8 102/0.d Judwede dad k(e a1ty %T | %0 | WYL | %6 0202 0z02/1¢/s 6102/2/21 00'52L'21S $ 1A 9ELGSIE PELESIE '6TLESIE 2L1320[g Jopuey UMEZ[POOM, ‘IPISIE] ‘NouURg
8 100(ead Juouade|dad uireje 1y %2 | %0 | %SU %8 0202 0202/18/8 6102/2/21 00°000'59Z $ 1A 9ZL6S9E '6TL6SIE dLI29[g Jopue) uosdulis ‘splatys -
8 193l0ad 3ua1I2RIA ULLE|e 2L %L | %0 | %0 %0E 0202 0202/1€/s 6102/8/21 00°006'6€S $ 1A $TL6S9E TTL6S9E ‘STBO9IE 21919 Aempeag uidog ‘a[epuedor ‘zissedy
L SUO[JEAOUD WIOOISSE]D 2IUIDS %6 | %0 | wrt | %st 0702 0202/1€/5 6102/9/11 00006 TH'T $ 0D ST9VSIE POSPSIE UOYDILIISUO] UeULIapUlg UoyEINpY 77 39T ‘3[{ladzui0lg
1 wierdold Jredau Jorde)d Aduagiawy %Ly | %0 | %pT %0 0202 610Z/1€/21 6102/%/21 £8'691°05L $ 20! 6646598 SUel219A PIO UOSEW
15afoud ALVA NOLLITIWOD . GOHLIW
Y04 SNOSVIY SILON ANV 3409S LIF[0Ud NOLL3Y WLV YVIA TVOSIA QaLYdIDLLNY LV QIVMY QUVMY LIVILNOD JOVYLNOD # LOVLNOD YOLIVHLNOD T00HDS
MV H vV .
0z0z
Atenigaq




20-0226-PR5

. ‘slealie ul pJeog suy 0} payodal Buieq ae pue pancidde usaq arey siopio abueyo Buimo)oy oy L

007026°1$- pouad siy] [ejo] 3osloid .

et ‘pIg 9seq ui jjeydse
00°005°2$ SUOIPUOD PBIBAGOSIA a1y pue Bupsaya] onseidouLayy Buipinoid Jou Joj JIpaio Spinoid 0} JOIDEAUOD 61L02/22/2)L 6102Z/8LILL
00°0e5$ SUOIPUOD palan0dsiqg sJojueld Buysixo 9jed0|a) 0} [eUSjeW pUE Joge] 9piAcid 0) JOJOBNUCD 6L0c/5c/LL 6102/9L/101

. 662109€
JUnowy abueys 3po5 uoseay ToRdiiosaq 1opi0 9BUE5 "ON Od Ji98i0 parolddy ajeq abueys jo 95ed
%Ie 19°658°092°1$ 19€90°9Z$ 8 00'96.'v€2°L$ 662109¢ ’
2u] ‘s10}9BIU0D TV'DY
{L1S-1£852-6102) LIS 194Z1d 6102
100Y9g JoXZHd "NV
junowy sIapi0 Junowy . -
19BIUOD JO % [EJOL JOEIUO0D POSIAGY siopio oBuBUO BIOL g0 10 JoquInN Joenuos [embug  “2IWPN Od 8198I0 jopusp  joslold  jooyoag

o Japio abueyn

0202/02/) :uo uni jodsy 6102/1L€/2) 01 6102/L0/L L weibosd usweroidw rexded
| abeyd wodj abuey sa|94d jeacidde Japio abueyo asay |

AdvNnyg34



20-0226-PR5

R ‘sieale Ul preog 8y o} pauodea Buleq aue pue panoidde useq aney siapio abueys Buimojioy ey

81 152'881$ :pouad sy, jejo] 199foid

00°€01'2% SUOBIPUOD PSIBA0DSIC] SEBALE DJRIOU0D PSJRIOLIIep Jedal O} [esjew pue Joge] apinoid o} JOPERU0D 6L02/L2/2L 6102/Z2/+0
o "papouIoD AjiARSY pue payd ‘PajeIous}op 94 O} puno}

00°292°6€$ SUOBIPLOO PRIBAGSIA g5y0 oays ooy piys Jiedsi 0} [eusiew pue Joge] apiAcid 0} J0ORUOD : 6L0Z/LLIZ) 6L0Z/EL/LL

€5°86¢$ . }senbay jooyos suBis Jouajul [EUORIPPE € [[BISUI 0) jeLs}ew puE 10ge apirold 0} J010B13U0D . 6102/L 121 6102/EL/LL
et seInixy 1B 40} 19paa) MU spinoid pue jpued

00°+50°L$ SHOMPHOD PRISNO9IA  feoyosio sy o} Jexeelq Ulew ppe o [ewajew puE 10Ge| spInoid of 101910 6L0Z/LLIZ) 6L0Z/8LILL

00°096'9% SUONIPUOD palenodsiq sliyui Jool ay} Jo apisiapun sy} Je Guyooidaul apircid 0} J0}ORIUOD 6102/LLICL 6102/61/60
ot *g£0} Ul jued pue yojed apinosd pue sajse|d

€28€6'1L8$ SUORIPUOD PBISAGSSIA  byinosun pue asoo] (e onowas o) [eyajew pue Joqe] apinoid 0} Joj0eiuen 6L0z/L 172t 6102/€2/0L
e uonoRdLLOD pue [jyul BUO)S 9-y) dpiaoid *,9 0} dn , JO WNLWILIW [10SqNS

00°€60°28$ SUORIPUOD PRIBA0ISIA o1 15 Bumno [euoIPPE Spin0sd 0} [eUSIEW PUE Joge] apnoid 0] JojpRAUOD 6102/111Z1 6102/E2/0L
L : yidep Sjensqns JUSIOLINSU] 0} 8NP [00YDS 0} BS0[D SPIS 1SBS U0

00°9y5'veS SUOHIPUOD PRISAGISIAL 410 1sqns reydse Bunsixe Jiedal o} [esIEW pUE JoGE] apinoid O] 1010B1JU0S) 810Z/LZ/LL 610Z/Z1/80
o paunbal Sem [BAOWIAI SJBUM Seale e je Busixe yojew o} pajured -

eLogeels SUoRIpUOD paJsAcasIq ‘sBuisen poom mau apiroid 0} [eUsjew pue Joqe] apiaoid 0} J0PBUOD 6102Z/8L/L} 6102/61/60
o “sjiun suojsatul mou Joj Buuiod-yon} ‘Buysey apinoid ‘Aiuosew seda) ‘syun

oo'eLiiies SUOHIPUOD PRIBR0DSIA ™ s enooeyse) 100y 1511 SAOLUSS O} [ELSIEW PUE J0qe] Spioid 0} JOJOBIUOD 6102/90/1} 6L0Z/8LI0L
N ‘Butuado jooyos ajeyjioe) 0} uewdinbs

00°26¥'52% . palala ssumo Buiuealo ym j0oyos apirid o} jeLSIEW pue Joqe] Spinoid 0} J0JORNUOD 6102/90/11 6102/82/80

[AARR 21
JUnowWy 56UEqS 3p05 UoSESy UORAdIi556¢ 19pI0 9PUBUD  "ON Od 98I0 paroiddy oeq 3BUEYD JO 91EG
%8L Y 28 V00 LLY'8S 28'v00°28¢$ Lz 007000°060°8$ 2e1€9s¢

"ONI "‘SNOLOVHLINOD I TTIN 'Y
(OW-169vZ-8102) HOIW 13EON 8102
10049g Arejuswolg [9qON pasIY

junowy
J9RIUOD POSIADY

SI9pIO junowy _
abueyo jo Jaquiny joeiuo) [eulbLO

10B1UO0Y JO % 8301 sJap1Q abueys fejoy JaquInN Od 9[2ei0 10pUBp J00l01d [ooyss

Bo-1 19pa0 abueyn

0202/02/). :uo uni’podey 610¢/1E/C) 01 6L02/LO/LL weibold Juswenoidw) fended
Z 9bed woJs abues sajpko [eacidde sapio sbueyd ssay |

Advnyg3d



20-0226-PR5

‘sleaue Ul pleog auyy o) payodal Buteq ate pue parosdde usaq aAey s1apIo abuByD BUMO)i0} 8y L

00206'9L$ :poliad syl [eio] yosfoid
ot "SJuaLILLIOD Juswabeueyy Jajep J0 Juswipedag
00°zZ06'9L$ abueyd apod Juad Jod Buidid ebeurelp pasiaai [[ejsul o} sjeusjew pue Joqej apiaoid o) 10)0BIUOD) 6L0Z/LLIZL 6102/81120
¥08965¢
Jjunowy ebueyy 9pos uoseay uondidsaq J8pJp obuey) “ON Od 919840 panolddy a3eq abueys jo ajeq
%0L°9- 00°LIS'00E°LS 00°yce'c6$- S 00°sv3‘cee'L$ 708965¢

ANVJIWOD NOLLONYLSNOD ¥31a3d
(dON-16192-8102) dON @usY 8102
looyos Areyuswia[g aysy Y Inyuy.

Joel3U0) jJo % [ejoL

020z/02/} :uo uni Joday
¢ abedq

junowy
J0RIIUOD POSIAGY

s1apiQ
abueys jo JaquinN

junowy .
joenuo) jeutbuo

sJapiQ abuey) |ejol JagquInN Od d[oei0 JOpUaA 309foud [ooyss

bo1 1apao abueysn

6102/LE/C) 01 6LOZ/LO/LL
woJj abues sspAho [eroidde sapio abueys ssay

weisboid uswanoidiy) feyden

AIvVNHEg3d



20-0226-PR5

B "sleaue ul pseog au) o} pelodal Buleq afe pue panoidde usag aaey sispio abueyo Bumoljo ayL

09°262°281% :poliad siyJ |ejo] Joaloid
99°059'8$ pajoalIg JsUMO Bugsay a1a10U02 apincid 0} [eusieW puE Joge| apircsd o} Joyenuod 6102/60/C1 610¢/80/01
29°929'v1L$ psoalq JsumQ [esods|p [eaiwayo apinoid 0} sjeus)ew pue foge| apinoid o} Jojoenuod .6L0zZ/60/2L 6102/80/01
- 9]RJISGNS 0} AISYPE 0} Bjf} MOU 10} SESIE JSIOUOD 00| 1], JOAO SUBIGUISW
v8'80v'8$ . Poang eumo JOJ)UOD 2NSIOW € [[BISUI O} [BLSJEL PUE Joge] apiaoid 0} J0J0RAU0Y -61L02/S2/L L 6L02Z/£Z/30
ye'L29% SUORIPUOD palsAodsi( wooupeus juted pue yoted o} [eUaleW pue Joqe] apiroid 0} J0}0BJU0D 6l10zg/sc/L) 6102/50/L1
et g WOOISSEIO Uf UISeq
11'800°z$ SUOHPUOD PRIBAOISIA 0nez10n0u pioe Mmau e [leysu 0 [eusiew pue joge| spinoid o) J01EU0? 6102/52/11 6L02/LO/LE
$9|GE} ||e SAOLU O} qBUn Sem
L¥'6£9'G$ pajaq Lm:>>O JIE]S [BIPOISND SO 00N 1] 0] UMOP /L€ PUB HHE ‘BLE ‘PGE ‘9GE SWOOISSEIO
Lol S9]qE]) LIOOJ SDURIDS SAOW O} [BLSJR PUB 10qE| SpIn0Id 0} JOJOBRIJUOD 6L0Z/52/LL 6102/80/01
- ) 1€ LUOOI Uf %00[q 3SOU[INY MSU YIJELL O} [|EM JLIOD :
vG'095°e$ . dOV - UOISSILIO 1e NND 300ig 8sou|Ng jlelsul o} [eUS)eW pue Joge] apincid o] 10}0BIUON . 6L0z/S2/LL B8L0Z/S0/L L
- qels 8}910U09 J0 JeAowal uodn
09°610°02$ SUOMPLOD PRIBROISIA b 1an00sip sitedas q=y SNOLEA Joj [eUs|ew pue 10qe] opinoid 0} JOREIU0? 6102/52/11 6L02/LL/01
oy - Wool
LE8LLYS POROSNA BN 1ay0; 5.A0q 0} $1900] Papinosd S [[EISUI O} J0GE] SpIN0Id 0} JORBHUOD 610z/ST/LL 6102/50/LL
ont BuinLLe sisyoea) o} Joud
2T1e6'TS PoI3IA BUMO | 4010s Buiguinid s19/dwos o) auano anoldde Joj Joqe] epinold 0] J0joRAUOT 6L0zZ/52/1LL 6102/80/0}
s 61€ LIOOJSSBID PUE SO0 UIBW Sy} Ul
90'588'92$ 199NB3Y 100WIS 1001 100105 a0BIdo1 PUE SAOWI O [EUBIEW pue Joge| apinoid 0} JOJIBIUOT 6102/90/11 6L0Z/vZI0)
’ G0.¥29¢
Jnowy sbueqy 3P0D UOSEDY UOnd15seq J9pI0 BUEUS  “ON Od 919810 poRoIady S1eq SBUEYS Jo oreq
sjuswnoop Bunssuibus
£6°199°28% SUONIPUOD PEISAJSIC [BINjonls Jod Buissiw a1um mau ppe pue soeid uj Jeq-o1 BulSIXe aAea] “Jooj
A 2J910U00 99BjdoI PUB SAOWSI O} {BUSJELL PUE Joqe| apinoid 0} JOJORIUCY 6102/50/21 6102/52/11
1042899¢€
JUNoIly 9bUeqH 3p6J U0SEdY UONAI950q JopI0 oBUeUS  “ON Od Ji9Ei0 paRoIadY S)Eg SBUED §0 9jed
%029 ¥r'99z'0sees ¥rziioets Ll 00'51L'v61°2$ §0.¥Z9¢ ’
uooNNsuUoY jeiIsWWwo) obedIys vaa sBUIpioH 599
(01 12¥9+-6102) MOl Zosenr 6107 .
tooyos Y614 Awepeoy Aunwwioy zasenp ojluag
Junowy $19pI0 Junoury _ :
319813U0D 30 % (EJOL yenuop posiey  SOPIOSBURNO BIOL o SER0 N Jornuos leuBug  *?IWNN Od 9[9eI0 lopusp  osfoid  [ooydog

boT 4apup abueysn

0202/02/1 :uo uruuoday 6102/1€/2L 016102/10/1 1 weiboid Juswenoidwi [eyded
 ofeq woJj abuel sajofo jeaosdde Japlo abueys asayL

AdvNyg34



20-0226-PR5

‘siealle u) pieog auy o) pepodas Bulaq are pue pancidde usaq saeY siapio abiueyo Buimolioy oy 1

01°0£8°L1$- :poulad siyj |ejoy 3oafoid
00°0LL'e$ SUORIPUOD PRISA0TSIQ YOZE WOOI Ul YI0MISED MBU ||BJSUI 0} |BUSIEW PUB Joge] apiaoid 0} 1010B1U0D) 6L02/9112} 6102/0L/01
s ) spJepuejs yqgy 1esw
¥6'020°L$ SUOHIPUOD PaISA0DSIQ 03 sbujusdo Joop wioo1 39110} Isnipe 0} jeusjew pue Joge| spiAoid 0} J019BHUCD 6L0Z/9L/ZL 61L02/52/04
ot B sweaq Ja9)s Bunysixa .
§¥'529'8$ HOV - UoIssiuo 0} Buyooidany anoy-}, musoa 0} [eusjew pue Joqe] apinold 0] Jojoriuo) - 8102/S0/ZL 6102/0/01
. R uoije|jejsul pue Buizis UIN|oo 9}BPOLLLLIOIDE 0}
269968 - "0V - UoISSILO .9 01 9Zs |lem Yeys 117 8bueyo o} |eusiew pue Joge apinoud 0} Jojoenu0D “6102/50/2) 6102/¥2/0L
ot fod uopeinfyuod poddns Jeyoealq pasodoid 1oy UOHEPUSLLLIOIS) S JaInjoejnuew
Weyl'ocs SUCHIPUOD paIsAdsIq Jad sweaq opesb Jo uoneuLD U} Joy NPaID BpIA0Id 0] J0JOBIU0D 6L0Z/8L/LL 6102/S0/0L
€L¥/29¢
Junowy ebueqo 3po) uoseay uodnose(q 19piQ obueyy “ON Od 99810 PpoAoIddy e1eq abuey) jo ajeq
%590~ ervebiLoeee 19°995°G1$- L 00°000°228°2$ -
. oz_ ‘ANVAINOD NOLLONWLSNOD HLVd
(Mo1-1629t-61,02) HDI BoWUIAS 6102
w_._,bouﬂmmw._n_ abajjon ZPWUIRS d sateyH
05°289°21% :poliad syl jejo] 3osloid
ot SLUOOS
ELELELS 1senbay 100408 109[9s Ul spuljq [[eIsul pue apiaoJd 0} [euSiewW PUe Joge| apiaoid 0} JOJOBHUOD 6L0z/2212L 610Z/08/20
. i Remjiey
9e's18% SuopUoY paIsr0dsiq * Iooj3s1y ay Ui Sjoy e Jiedal 0} |eus]ew pue Joge| apIAcId 0} JOJORIUCD 6L0Z/2LIZL 6102/90/1L1
o WI00JSSE|D Y-81d Ul pulyaq |[em juied pieoq JS3IBLL SHUM UM PIBOGYORI] ~
02'L08°L$ 1s9nbay |00YdS pabelwep doe|da) pue anouwal 0} [eusjew pue Joge| apinoid o} J0joBQUON 6L02/ZLICL 6L0Z/80/L1
oant s19)00] Bunsixe
£0'880°€S 1sanbayy j0oyos yojew o} sBuijies jeyew jured o) jepsiew pue oge) @piaoid 0} J0]9BAUOD 6L0ZRLIZL 6102/10/20
. ‘Aajes
1098 159nbay jooyos J0} sjeino psjunow Jooy aaejdal 0} [eusiEWw puE Joge| apiAcid 0} JOJEIUOD 6102/50/21 61L02//1110
0€1¥9G5¢
junowly sbueyn 8po) uoseay uoRdIIssaq J8pip obueyy  “ON Od 919810 poAciddy ajeq abuey) Jo ajeq
%080 0S'¥90'v€T'T$ 05°289'L1% g 00°22£°912'2$ 0€1195¢
ANVdINOD NOLLONYLSNOD ¥31a31dd
: (daW-1£¥22-8102) TN WYHNNNE 8102
Awoapeoy aaisnjoul Azejuswelg weyuing
junouny SIapIO Jjunowy

joenuoY O % [ejoL

0202/02/1 :uo un: poday

10RO PasIAGY s19plQ abueyy jejo

abuey9 jo requiny joeHUOY RUIBLIO

601 19p1p abueysn

610¢/LE/C) 01 6L02/10/L )

G abed wioJy sbuel sojho [eacsdde tapio sBueys asay |

AdvNyg3d

JB3quinN Od 912840

JOpUaA 109f0id Jooysg

weibold juswanoidwy epden



20-0226-PR5

'sleatle uj pleog aU} 0) papodel Buisq aie pue percsdde usaq saey sIapIo obueyo Bumojioy ay L

167260°L8L$ :poliad siyy [eo0] 100foid
oo.mmm;w, HOV - uoIssIWO wbiey
TR Joam00 o) sajod BI Ajipow pioy 0} [eLsiew pue Joge| apiacid 0} JOJORAUOD) 6102/8L/L1 6102/22/0L

hon Jo0J dwa} Buiddous Joy Jo pesye Buiyieays

9EVE0' VS SUOHIPUOD pasenoasq joou poom doje Jaded uisol |jesul 0] [eLSIEW PUE J0gR| SpIA0Ld 0] 10]9BAU0D) 6102/90/11 6102/22/01

, 1£0685¢€ ) ,

Junowy abueys 3po) uoseay uondmoseQq J9pip obuey) “ON Od 919810 poAoiddy 33eq abueq) Jo eyeq
R woot asodind-nw ui yiyos sajse|d )

£6'62L'62% SUOHIPUOD PRISAOISIA. fupsixg sy ysijowssp pue s1eqe o [eusyew pue Joge] apinoid 0} 10}0ERUGn 6L0212212) 6L02/60/2)
e : 8U0Z UOIONISUod ajeledss o} wool asodind-inw

9e'LLe'/2S SUGHIPLOD paiancosia ul lem Alelodwia Jorujsuod o] [eusjew pue Jogej apiaod o] 10)9BHU0D 6102/22/2) 6L0Z/12/LL
e pase|dal 8q 0] SULN[03 AS[[e BY} IO} MOj[B

WECEE SUORIpUOD paseAoasIq 0} Buipjogeos Areiodws) 10019 0} [eLjew pue Joge spiaoid 0] JOJOBLUCD ’ 6102/11/2) 61L02/S2/L 1

81°25.°L$ anss| Alojes  sauyf seb Bupjes) Bupsixe Jiedal o) [eusjew pue Jogel spinosd 0} JojorUD 6102/LLCL 6L02/Le/LL
- [lem A9je yuou jo aseq

oo'ore’szs SUORIPUOD pasoncasiy Buore quno 8je1oU02 MeU apinoid 0) feuslEW pue Joge| SpiAoid 0] JOIEIU0D 6102/S0/2L 6L02/12/LL

G28099¢
Junowy sbueqy 9poy uoseoy uondudseq 19piQ 9bueq) ON Od 9[98i0 poAciddy ajeq abueys jo ajeq
%819 £C'6YL'822' VS £e'672°L52% Sl 00°005°126°C$ 1€£0685¢

- "ONI “ANVdINOD NOLLONY.LSNOD HLVd
. : (4OW-16222Z-610Z) ¥OW SNENNTOD 6102
100ydg Argjuswo)y snqunjoy Joydojsuyn

00°000°201$- :poutad syl [elo] yoofoid

00°000'201$- P31 souemo|ly BIUBMO[[E S,J8UMO Pasnun 10} JIp3Id 3piactd 0] J10JoR1JUOD 6L02/8L/LL 6102/60/01
L¥S609¢

junowy sbueyo 3poy UoSeay UonRdEosoQ 10pl0 obUBYD  ON Od 919810 poAcIddy 9jeq abuey) 3o J1eq

%LS} zTerLens’ss 22°TvL18% Sl 007000°222°s$ 1¥5609¢
ANVAINOO NOILONYLSNOD AYG-11V
(MOW-1221£-6102) YOW YANINS 6102
: $3 PeOY HUnWwoy a0ueiog R YleW Jeuwng saueyD
junowy S19pI0 junowy .

J0B1UOD 0 % [EjoL 10B1U0D POSIAGY

0202/0z/1 :uo uni Joday
g obed

s1epiQ abuey9 jejo) aBuByD Jo JequINN laquinN Od e[oeio Jopusp joeloid looyss

JoenuO) [euIbLO

bo1 4apa0 abueys

610¢/1€/21 03 6102/L0/L 1
woyy sbuel ssjoko jenoidde Jopio abueyd asaly

weiboid uawanosdw [eyden

AdvNyg34



20-0226-PR5

‘siealle Ul peog auyj 0} papedai Buleq ale pue paroidde usaq saey s1opio abueyo BUiMolo) aY )

zL188Z¢L$ ‘poudd siyl |ejo) 3oeloid
vaLeS SUOIDUOY PRISACDSI . uone|dwos uodn 1sjioq 18} 04pAY pue Buu Aemuew - -
0cv8LE Hpuo) p 'a Bugsixe soe[da1 puB SACLUS O} [eUS}EW PUE Joge] opiroid 0] JOJOBIIUOT 6102/5¢2/L 1 6102/20/80
S : dei-d pue aAjeA %08yd ‘ulelp 100y Jusweseq pabewep .
§6°672'9% SUORPUCG) palancosig Bulsixs ave|do1 PUB SAOLISI O} [BUS}EL PUB JOGE] 9piAoid 0} J0JORIU0D 6L02/52/LL 6102/1.2/90
00°991°c$ SUOIPUOD PaIBA0OSIQ  UOIS01I09 dojs 0] Yorl o)l SSIe 0} [BLS}EW PUE J0ge] 9pIAcd 0} J0J0RIUOT 6102/52/L1 610221190
oMt jouuny Buisixe punose
19'980°0% SUGHIPUOD PRISA0ISIA 541 so9em uuiors 1 .8 SIn0Iel 03 feustew pue Joqe) apioid o] J0}RUOD 6102/52/LL 6102/71/80
e WO0J 13I0} Xaslun Je spnys [ejetu ypm Suidid e aunsojous
91'v€8'a8 SuoRIpuod paIeA0dsiq pieoq wnsdAB mau |fejsul 0} [euslew pue Joge| apiroid 0] JojoenuoD . 6102/52/1 L 6102/80/01
ro0 ¢ youa 100} Je aesuapuog Agiesu o}
26'98L°2$ . SUORIPUOD PRIBAODSIA 1 11109 pue desy -1 adA) & [IE3sul 0} Jeayew pue Joqe| spiaoid 0} JOJOBIUOY . 6L0z/S2/L1 6102/61/20
cora SUOREOO0] JOANO| MU J& SMOPUIM
SS'EP9'08 SuonIpuUOy paIenodsIq Bugsixs ainoes pue uoddns o} [eusjew: pue Joqe| spiroid 0} J0]OBHUCY 6102/52/L) 6102/20/80
“J00}4
- ) puo2es ay} uo surelunoy Bunjuup sibuls saiyy apinoid 0} Jo}B{UOY "BUBIRIED
lelog’els HOV - uoIssiwo U} UL B110g PUE 00|} JS11} B4} UO UEUNO} Bununp vay Alejuswae
bue y(y 3inpe mau e [[ejsul 0} [eusiew pue Joge| apiaosd 0} JOJOBRIU0D 6L0c/se/LL 61.02/02/80
SIBA0O UlBIP
20°'¥56'GS SUOIIPUOD Pa19A0dsI]  § [elsul pue ‘uonipuod adid uo podal e yim sauyj urelp Bunsixs Jo Buisirs|s)
" pue Bumel ‘Buippos apiroid 0} [eUSJEW PuB JOGE] 3pIA0Id 0} I0}0BIU0D 6L02/52/L L 6102/50/90
S sjuswaanbai apoo A9 Jad JojeinBal yoes Joy ~
LGOPLYLS SUORIPUOD PRIBAGISIA ¢ 15109 105 SUaA SE6 Mou apiroud o} Jeusjew pue toge) spinoid 0] J0JOBJUOS 6102/52/11 610Z/0€/20
- wa)sAs pagy [B2IWBYD JS[I0G MU 1O} JUBWIeS}
66'662°'85$ SUORIpUOY Pa.IBA0ISI] [BOIUBYD PIBPUBIS SO apinoid o} [elsjew pue Joge| apinoid 0} 1010BIU0D 610zZ/52/LL 6102/81/L0
‘ LELPOSE
Junowy sbuey) 3po5H voseay Uondu9sa( Jopip 9bUBYD “ON Od oI98i0 poAoiddy ojed 3bueyo jo ojeq
%42'S ver6ze'ole'cs ¥£°956°c61$ L 00°c28°ZzL'e$ (£48 2.1+

ANVJNOD NOILONYLSNOD ¥31a3Rdd
(da-12222-8102) 4TI ST10D 8102
Awoapesy abenbue] Aiejuswidlg s9j09 piempsg

junowy
10RIJUOH POSIAGY

slapiQ junowy .
abueyy jo JaquinN joRIUOY [RUIBLIO

JORAUOD JO Y, [€JOL slepiQ abueyy jejol JaquinN Od 9[oei0 JOpUap 109foad looyds

Bo-7 1ap1p abueysn

0202/02/1 :uo uni Jodey 6102/L€/2L 01 6102/L0/LL we.bold uswoncidw [ended
1 obed wioy) abuel sappho [eaoidde sepio abueyd asay)

AdvNnyg3d



20-0226-PR5

. ‘sleaue Ul pieoq ay) o} pauoday Buleq ale pue panroidde usaq arey sispio abueyo Buimo)o) ey

00°€90°c$- :poued siyl |ejo] 399foid )
00°€90°c$- SuolIpuoy paidnodsiq ’ el
b - wool ul justuAepspun Buuooy Builieisul jou o} 3ipais apinoid 0} Jojoenue) 6102/50/21 6102/61/11
998229¢
Junotuy ebueq) 3po)H uoseay uondidsaq 15pI0 9buey) “ON Od J9ei0 penoiddy ajeq abueydjo areq
%89"L- 6£°60¥°190°vS 19°062°69%~ L 00'00L°0S1v$ 998229¢
. ~ ONI‘S¥3aTing ONITAng
, ‘ (J0u-12652-6102) 40Y 3 Bunox 6102
looyog Aiejuawalg Bunoy 66et4 L[]
00°6£2°002$ poliad SIYL jejoy) 3slfoid
sjoued eJjuiZ |[RISUl pUB Ylesuiapun
00°662°9Z1% SUOIIPUOY) PaIaA0osIg Buyreo Jeyseld su yojed *seoeds Auodjeq pue asnoy WNLIO)PNE St W
sa|i Buiied pajelopad auyy anowal 0} feusiew pue Joqe| spinoid 0} J0JOBIUCD 6102/.212) 6102/80/11
’ £89969¢
00°125'8¢$ SUORIPUOY) PaJOA0ISIq seale N
* "~ 100l puZ PUB 15| UO NV SleBiiw o} jepslew pue Joqe] apiaoid 0} Jojoeiuo) 6L0z/L2/e) 6102/0€/.0
. wniseuwAB pue wnuoypne ul sanxy Jybij mau 0} SJIM PUB JINPUOD MaU
00°1.2€°0€$ SUORIPUOD PaISA0ISIq uni ‘asim yjojo Bunsixe anowsi o} [eusjew pue Joge| apinosd 0} Jojornuos 6102/2212L 610Z/1 1/60
I 90¢ WOooISSeD
00°200°6$ - SUOMPUOD Paiar0asIy ul Jured paseq-pes] ojeBlIW O} [eUslew pue 10ge] apinoid 0] J0j0BAUOD 6102/81/11 6102/11/60
G/6686€
JUNoWly abueyn dpo) uoseay uoRdidsa(Qg J9pIQ obuey) “ON Od 919810 paAoiddy djeq abuey) jo ajeq
%eL vl 00'8.6'959°1$ 00°8.6'v0Z$ 9 00°000°25V°L$ §16585¢
OT1°S3LVIDOSSY 2 NISTAIN 'N'S ‘NIHOSVd ‘H'd
(40 1€ 194-6102) YOI UBWOI0 6102
Awepeoy 10019 pue abajjo) uewalod ‘9 uimp3
junowry s19p10 unowy . :
JoRIUOY JO % [eJOL 19e13U05 posIney si8piQ abueys ejoL abueys JO JoquINN Joenuon euIBLO JlaquinN Od 9|2eiQ 10pusp yoefoid looyss

B0 1opao abueysn

0202/0g/} uo unipodey 6L0Z/1€/2) 0} 6102/10/L1 weibold Juswanciduil [eyded
g abed woyy abuel sapho [eaosdde sapio abueyo asoy |

AdvNyg3d



20-0226-PR5

'SIeale uj pJeog 83 0} pauodas Buieq ale pue panoidde useq aaey siepio ebueyo Buimolio) sy

00°S22'¢$ poliad syl [ejol josfoid
’ 1adeled o] Auosew jo SOYIAM IBINo om] apiroid o
00°112°02%- SUORIPUOD PSISA0ISIC]  PUE S|fEM UINOS PUE JSES ‘1SaMm J& SJUSLLNO0p J0BNu0S payipow Jaod siedesed
Jo Buistel sy} 9doas W0} SA0WSI 0} [EUSIEW PUB JOGE| apircid 0} J0]OB1UOS 6102/90/Z) 6102/22/30
e 2INJLINY USYOIG PIEDSIP PUB USEl}
00°068°L$ 159NbSY 100US oo uporo 0 $19100e] ©pInoid 0} |BUSIEW PUE Joge) 9pIAcId 0} JOJORIUAY 610Z/SZ/LL 6102/82/30
- ‘Buured pue Buiud 103 soepns Jeyseld Bunsixs daid Apadoid
00'960'22$ SUOHIPUOD PRISAGSSIA ) 115000 [fem dejing SAOWSI 0} SjELSIEW pUE Joqe| apinoid 0} J0JoRJUOD ) 6102/90/L1 6102/62/L0
5 801€95¢
Junowly eBueqs 3poo uosesy UORdIIosaq 19pi0 obUeYS  ‘ON Od JI9eI0 peAciddy sjeq Sbueys Jo 91eq
%9%°0 26°06.°686'V$ 76706222 9 00°000°296°v$ 801£95¢
OT1 "SALVIOOSSY ® NISTAIN 'N'S ‘NIHOSVd "H'4
(10¥-12222-3102) 40Y NIdOHD 8L0Z
jooyag Aejuowalg widoys sspal
09°v.6'L¥$ :polad SIYL [eo) 308foid -
N sndues sy} Jo S1SUI0D 199198 -
00°006'8€$ Js9nbay [ooyas Buoje qino JejewiLad aveide] 0} [eUSIRW DU Joge] 9PIACI O] J0J0BIUOD 6102/.212L 6102/52/60
. Juswaseq U] sJ0pLI0d 3y} jo Bunured Jo peaye sjpued jjem poomAld
09'220°2$ SUORIPUOD PRISAOISIA 1 1011010p 20e[dos pue sAowso) 0} {euajew pue Joge| apimold 0y J0JoRNUOS 61L0Z/S0/TL 6102/62/L0
. : SIe}s YOy OM} Ul 80USJaJaJU] SAleA
00°266$ HOV - UOISSIUO 16 0y anp 1eq qeib 1ds e feysut 0} [eusyew pue Joge) apinoid o JojorRQUOD 6102/50/21 6102/62/L0
201€9s¢
Junowly sbueqs 3p05 UGSESY uopduoseq Jopi0 obUEGH “ON Od 919610 PoAcIady ojeq T L Y GIETLET|
%6E"Y 16'926828'V$ 16°9.6°202$ (4% 00°000°929'v$ L01e9s5¢
971 “S3ALVIDOSSY 8 NISTIIN 'N'S .ZmIOw<& ‘HA
(J0u-415¥2-810Z) 404 T1IHOLIN 8102
looyog Aiejuowolg [layay us|ig
Junoury Slopio junowy _

30B1UOD JO % [ejoL

0202z/02/| :uo uni yoday

sispiQ abueyn jejol

JORIQUON PISIASY abueyg jo JoquinN

joenUO) [RUIBLO

boT 19pap abueysn

6102/LE/CL 01 6102/L0/LL
woJj abuer s3940 |encidde sapio sbueyo asoy)

6 afieq

AdvN¥g3d

JoquinN Od 2jori0 JOpUBA 309foid [ooyog

weibolid uswanoidwy jepden



20-0226-PR5

‘sleaue Ul pleog suj 0} palodal Buleq ale pue panodde ussq aaey SIapIO aBueyd Buimo)0) sy L

LZP6s°6L$ :pouad SiyL [e10). 190f0id

12 ¥65'61% - SUOIIPUOY) PaJaA0IsIg

Jswase|dal
Jeydse yidep [y spiroid o] feusyew pue Joge] apinoid o} 10}9BIU0D

610zZ/8LILL 6102/10/0}
L6¥229¢
Junollly ebue(n 9poH uoseay uonduosaqg 1eplQ ebueyy “ON Od 9[2el0 poAoclddy 9req abueyd jo ajeq
%95°S 1T 622LES 1Z'Y65°61$ 1 00°002°25€$ 16¥229¢
*ONI “00 ONINIIANIONT DINVIOO-NVd
(L1S"126£2-6102) LIS Uyer 6102
SHY auLy 2y} Jo Arejuswolz uyer 1 Yaupaud
junowy slapiQ junowy :
JoeIUOY JO 9, [eJOL 19e1U0D PasiASY s19plQ abueys jejo) oBueys Jo Jequiny Joe1uoD [euibLO JaquinN Qd djoel0 Jopuap 308lo1g [ooyosg

0202/0g/1 ‘uo uru'nodsy
0l ebed

bo-1 49piO abueysn

6102/1€/2) 01 610Z/1L0/1 1
wouj abues sopoho reacsdde sopio abueys asay

Advnygad

weiboid uswanoiduij jenden



20-0226-PR5

‘sJealle Ul pieog dUy 0} payodal Buleg ae pue panoidde ussq aaey suspio abueyo BUIMOLo) sy L

00°0Z1'9.$ IpoLIdd SIYl [e10] J9afoid
oy e ; juswiajeqe uibaq 0} swoolsse}o dynuw
00'9L0'6L$ SUOIPUOD paISA0dSI u sBujbuolag Jayoea) anow o} [eusiew pue Joge] spircid 0} JOJPBRUOD 6L02/.2/2L 6102/22/20
e $100|} PUZ PUE }S| UO SWOO. 19]10}
98'90€"}1$ SUOHIPUOD POISAGISIA g6 pue skoq uy Jojserd redes o} feusiew pue Jode| apinosd o] Jojoenuon ; 6L0Z/9LIZL 6102/92/20
9'220°88 SUOIIPUOD PRISACDSIC |0} W00 Ut B[} J0OY WOV S1eBiiLL 0} [eusiew pue Joge| apinold 0} JOJBLU0D 6102/9L/Z) 6102122120
. 8|qessdo 8q 0} stojow aseyd-¢ Jo) £-43 Pue Z-43 ‘L-43
85686'1% SHOMPHOD PRISRO9SI sugy ysneyxe 1oy Buliw MU [1g1su 0} [eUsYew PUE 0G| Spinoid 0] JOPEI0D 61029112} 6102/82/30
Y0'028°18 PSUYoIY - doug g o) 8jod JyBil doyoo Alpow o} [epstew pue Joge| apiacid 0} J0joEU0Y 6102/94/z1 6102/20/01
Jueldwos YHSO 99 0] 9SEOE]S JaJUa0
.vm_‘Nw.O_‘W SUONIPUCY PalaA0dsIq 9yl je Jappe| |39)s jeuonippe ue pue sjies aqny .whmuvm_ $$9208 9oeds Jijje sy}
fle Je saBe0 Ajojes [98)S MU [[ejsut O} [BSJEW PUE J0qE] opinold 0} JOJOBUOD) 6102/91/21 6102/92120
. ¢ _ Splepuels
8e1GY'8% HOVUOSILO . g 15 sad aBeubis 100yos [felsul o) [eLelew pue Joge| spinoid o} J0}IeAUon 6L0Z/9L/Z1 6102/52/60
ceert : SOUOJRY SSE998 DIIE BY} Ul SAINIXY
6L€68'VS anssi Kiajes 19¥SED PajUNoLL ||EM iEJSUI O} [eUSYeL puE Joge] spoid 0] JOIEIU0D 6L02/9L/2) 6102/%2/20
28'066% SUOIPUOD PBIOACDSIA  ZOZS UO aseq ajod JUBI [12)sut O} [es}ew PUe Joqe| Spinold 0} J0JOBIUOD 6102/91/Z) 6102/62/30
o 102 woo. Jaindwod
CLYEV'LS SHOHPUOD PISAOOSIA y syun mopuim O mau (leysur o} [etsjew pue Joge; apicid 0} JojoeRuoD 6102/S0721 6102/52/60
. L1z WwooJ ui Bugsixo
- SUO| DIJINO!
coL08LS MPUOD paiencosig UoJew o} BULIO} I DA [[E1SUl 0} [eLSjew pue Jode| apinoid o} JOJBIUOD 6L02/81/L1 6102/52/20
£9685¢
Junouly abueysn 3po5 UoSEdYy iondII9%s9q Jopi0 9bUels “ON Od J198i0 poAcIddy a1eq ableyD 10 918d
%2Z6°0 0£°Ev1'958°e$ 0£°85°05$ s1 00°095°52¢'e$ v£2685¢
"ONI ‘ANVdINOD NOLLOMILSNOD HLVd
(MOW-126¥2-6102) NOW S3 H NOLONIHSYM 6102
[ooysg Areyuawajg uojbuiysep pioteq
junoury S18pI10 unowy _

JoBHUOD JO % [BI0L

0202/02/1 :uo uniuoday
11 abed

sJopiQ abueyn |ejoL

JOB1UOY PASIAGY abueyy jo JaquinN

19e1U0) [eWIBLIO

Bo- 1opa0 abueyn

6102/1€/2) 016102/10/11
woyy abuel sspAo feacidde sspio sbueys asoyy

AdvVNHg3d

JaquinN Od 92810

IOpUdA jo8loid Jooysg

welibold usweanoidw) [elden)



20-0226-PR5

. ‘siealle Ul pleog 8y o} payodal Buleq aue pue panoidde uaaq aney siapio abueun Buimo)o} ey

$8°018°92¢ ‘poliad siyl jejo | Joafoid
o - ajod by bunsxe
§v'veo'es SUORIPUOD PaJBA0DSI] Joj s1epes) punosbispun Jiedal o} [eusjew pue toge; apiroid 0} JOJOBIUOD 6102/S0/21 610Z/EL/L1L
oo Jeydse
ooeLe'ees SUORIPUOD PRIBA0OSIA 1 fyred soejdes pue snowal o) [BLSJRW pUB Joge| apinoid 0] JOJOBHUOD ) : 6102/€0/2L 8LOZ/ELILL
oveLys : 1sanbay jooyos uBys sajnJ ysiueds e [eisul o} s|eLslew pue Joge| apiold 0} Jojoeuo) . 6L0z/92/1 1 6L0z/EL/LL
FA WA
Junowy sbueqsy 3poJ uoseoy uondnIosaq Jopl0 obUey) "ON Od 99810 PoAocIddy o3eq abuey) Jo ajeq
%¢EC°6 61°020'v66$ 61°020°v8% 6 00°000°016$ L0S96S€
ANVANOO NOILONYLSNOD ANE-1TV ;
: , . : {dON-1¥9v2-8102) dON HSVN 8102
. {ooyag Aiejuowd|g ysenN H Auay
86'88V°¢7$ :pouad siyj [ejo] j0efoid i
G8'098'6L$ SUOHIPUOD PaJeAodsIg Buruay [eyusweuo jjejsu; 0} [eusieW pue Joge| apiroid 0} JORBIUOD 6102/CLiel 610Z/vHILL
180959¢
cowat . eale punoibAe(d o} Buiuado
€1'829'e$ 1s9nbay jooyos ynos je ajeb Burousy mau jjelsul o} [eusjew pue Jode] apiacid 0} J0JoBIJUCD 6l0z/ziie 6102/50/11
G29.8G¢
junowy sbueqy 3po7 UoSedy uondiosaq 1apiQ obUey) “ON Od 99810 Pono1ddy ajeq sbuey3j Jo areq
%yl L 6£'892'298% 6£°892°29$ L _ 00°000'508% G29.85¢
ANVJANIOO NOILONYLSNOD A¥L-T11V
) (1dN-1£162-8102) TdN INHOHLMVH 8102
Awopeoy opsejoysg Alejuawia)g SuIoyIMeH
junouwry sI9pI0 junowy -
JOBIUOD JO % [EJOL 10BLUS posiAey sJapiQ abueys ejor aBUBLD JO JoqunN 1oenuos [eubLO JaquInN Od @[oei0 JOPUSA j90foid looyoss

B0 19paO abueyn

0202/0z/} :uo urt Hoday 6102/1L€/2L 03 6LOT/LO/LE weiboid juswsanorduw| [eyded
Z1 9bey wioyy abues s3940 jencidde Japio abueyo asay

AvNn¥g3d



20-0226-PR5

“sieale uj pieog auy 0} pauodal Buleq aue pue pasoidde usaqg aney siaplo abueyd Bumoljoy sy

89'S6.V1$-

:pouad siyl [ejo) Joafoid

89'G6.'VL$-

SUORIPUOY) PISA0ISIA

“uoIpLo poob ul ale Jey} |ooyos

10 9pIs 1583 UO Y1om adoas AJjin aAOwWSI 0} Jpald apiacid 0] JOjoRIU0D 6102/50/2L 6102/£2/60
1E8¥65¢
Junouly ebueqy 3pos uoseay Uonduosa(q 19pip 9bueys “ON Od 919810 PoAcIddy ayeq abuey) Jo ojeq
%€0° L 187122°¢96% 18°6£8°6$ 9 00°2£6'c56$ LEBYESE .
B ou| ‘s10}oBIU0D TY'D'Y
(LIS-1£9P2-61.02) LiS 90JUON 6102
100Y9S Aizjuowa)g 20IUOY Sowep
00°6LLe$ ‘poud siyL jejo joaloid -
"W00E WOl PUE 1.2 qef Jojndwos ~
00°0v¥'Z$ SUORIPUOY) PaJoAodsi( VZ1.2 ‘Y¥0Z swool uf yJom jo 2doos Jejiis apiroid 0} 10}oe1jU0D “HINPUOD
pasodxa juied pue Junow aoeuns o} adA) |pued asiAs) pue Yooz Wwooy daid
0} [sued [eoujoaje Bunsixa ajeo0]al 0} [eUS)eW pue J0ge] apinosd 0] JoJoRIUCD 6102/22/2) 6102/61/20
cooot "sjoued {EOUIOS|® MaU 0] SIopas)
00'5€€’L$ + SUOHIpUOD palsnadsia pue siexealq a/dRInU [[2}SUl 0} [eLIRYE PUE 0qE] 3piIA0Id 0} JOJOBIUOD 6102/.2/2) 6L0ZIGLILO
89¢2€£85¢
junowly ebueqy 3pos uosesay uondiosoq JopiQ ebUBy) “ON Od 919810 poAcIddy ajeq abueys jo areq
%6970 00°20S°10L°SL$ 00°55.°68% S 00°2SL°L10CLS 892¢£8S¢
"ONI ‘NOILONYLSNOD ANV ¥ITAL
’ (40K 1L19¥-6102) U1 Xed opAH 6102
[ooy2s ybiH Awopedy Nied opAH
junowry s1aplo ) junowy .

JPeuOY Jo % |BejoL

0202/02/} :uo uny Hodsy

JORIJUOD POSIADY

¢l abed

S19piQ o6uey [E10L abueyo jo JequinN

joRUOY JeuUibluO

o JapiO abueyn

6102/LE/CL 016102/10/11
woy abues sajho [eacidde sapio abueyo asayy

Advnyg34d

JaquinN Od 9190 Jopusp 309foud looyog

weibold juswanorduw euden



20-0226-PR5

‘sJgalle Ul pieog sy} 0} pelodal Buleq eJe pue pancidde usaq aaey s1aplo aBueyd Bumoljoy oy L

v6°220'8% :poliad siyl |eio] 30efoid :
e ) S|0JJUOD PUB QIND JOOI ‘POOY 411 MU B [Bjsul
re'5L9v$ AOV - UOISSIMO . pue pooy seijer Buisixe SAOWSI 0} [BUSIEL PUE J0ge] pinoid 0} JOJOBNUOD 6L0Z/9L1Z) 610Z/6L/60
JOOI 19MO) B} U0 Jojeay
00'852°2$ palpallg JeumQ sy} Hoddns 0} sjsuuey?d [3)s Buysixa ay) o) BURIBUUOD 03P [BI9W By} MOjq .
Jaquusil |elnjonl}s mau e Q_U_>O‘_Q 0] [elIB]EWU pue Joge] QU_>O.~Q 0} 1010 ljuo) 6L02/9LICL 6L02/LLILO
00'661°1$ : UOV - UOISSILUO $100p WAB Bunsixa Jued o} [eLs}ewW pue Joge apioid 0} I0joRRU0D . 6102/90/1L 6L02/91/30
1629258
JUnouiy ebueqs 3p0H UosEay Uondiosaq 1Bpi0 obUEUD  “ON Od 9[98i0 PoAcIddy a1eq abueyo Jo ajeq
/3154 $6'9.L°0v8'¢c$ ¥6°9LL°151$ x4 00°000°689°¢$ 1629.5¢
"ONI ‘NOLLONYLSNOD FNVT ¥ITAL
. QIOW-16022-6102) ¥OW NOENANY 6102
: looyos Arejususa|g uognpny . uyor
L108eL$ :pouiad siy] [ejol joelosd N
P ‘wool e ul Buidid Aejues jeays Bunsixe i Jusoelpe 0y adid
98'ezL V8 SUOHIPUOD PBIBAOISIA  g15pm pauopueqe ,z Bupsixs o 0} [e1I0}ew pue Joge] Spinoid o} 0J0Eu0T 6102/50/2) 6102/.2/60
o -BULIIM S1RIDOSSE LM SI9[IN0
L€'902°es . PojosNQ Um0 wnISeuwAB [2UOHIPPE [[EJSUL O} [BLISJRL PUE 10qE] 9PIA0Id O} JOJOBIUOD) 6102/50/Z1 6102/22/60
2£0685¢
JUnowy abueys 3poo uoseay Uondiosaq 19pI0 obUEUD ON Od 9J9%i0 panrciddy ejeq abueyo jo 33eq
%ST'E 1Z0S2°L1LS VY1928 L 00'921'569$ Z£0685E
"ONI ‘ANVAINOD NOLLONULSNOD HLVd
, (40112252-8102) ¥DI INSIH 8402
100425 Aiejuswalg oysid uyor
junoury S19pI0 junowy -
JoBIUOD JO % [BI0L JOEIUOD POSIASY siopi0 oBuByD [BJOL  _p eUD 10 JaquInN enuon embug  *2IWNN Od 910810 Jopusp  3oafoig looyasg

o Japi1Q abueyn

0202/02/1 :uo uni'yodey 6102/LE/ZL 01 6102Z/1L0/L1 weibold juswonoidwy |eyded
1 abed woJyy abuel sajpho jeacidde Japio abueyo asay

Advnyg3ad



20-0226-PR5

. "sigale Ul pieog au) o} payodal Buleq ale pue panoidde useq eey siapio sBueyo Buimojio) oy ).

L9VLLZS- :poudd syl jejo] jodlold
. ) QysyIom Jo isjawiuad Buole
62'G89% SUOHIPUOD vmzm>oom_n._ soaJ) Jje Je Buiunid jo01 apinoid o) [euajew pue Joge] apiacid 0} JOJORIUOD 6L02/8L/1LL 6L02/1 1160
96'658°2%- sbueys spo Juusd  sabueyo nuusd Jod doos YoM |IAD paanpal 104 YPaIo spinold 0} IOJORIU0D 610Z/8L/LL 6102/60/60
29586G¢
Junouly abueyy 3poy uoseoy uoRduosaQ J19pip obueyy ON Od 9]9810 poAcIddy a1eq abueqo jo ajeq ]
%29°S 76°966°225°1$ 25°966°08% L 00°000°2¥¥'1$ 295869¢ -
: o ANVdINOD NOLLOMYLSNOD Adg-11v
,, (L1S-19162-6102) LIS @l1eSET1 6102
Awopeosy wmwsmca._ Aeyuswolg sjjege
S1°692°667$ ‘poudd syl [ejo] 309foud
o siiedas Aiuosew Jouiw pue ooy WAB Jredas *Buiquind ureunoy
LELBYS . PjoRId oMo Bunuip 0 BuIPPoJ 3pin0id O} [BUSIEL pUE JOGE] 3PIA0Id O} JOJOBIOD : 6L0Z/9L/Z1 6102/12/0)
211 wood uy Buuooyy
LA 11BIsul pue | DA WOV l[e SA0WAI pUR G0Z Ui BULOO) POOM ysiuyal
$£028'81$ pajoal JaumQ ‘G0g Wood uf Buuooy [ DA Jielsul pue Bunadies saowel ‘pLe WO0I uj sseq
JAUIA puB | DA MBU J[eISUl PUB | DA DV 1B [BACWRI ‘9LE W00 ul Buuooy
1OA liejsul pue Bugadies saowsi 0} [2usjew pue Joqej apiaoid 0} JOJOBIJUOD 610¢/9¢/iL 6102/21/80
S aat Jooy9s Jo yjnos asuay pue jlem Buuielel
8L'185'5C$ PajoRIIT 1BUMO _3Ja10U09 aoe|des pue SAoWRI 0} [BUSIBW pUE Joge] SpiAcid O} J0JOBJUOD 6102/8L/LL 6102/12/01
e UONEJIJUI JoYem 0} aNP SBale JOPILIOD PUB SWIoOISSE[O
ev'eov'es PRSI BUMO  snopen o} aseq Kuin mau [leisul o} eustew pue Joge] spinald 0} 0RERNIOD 6L0Z/8HILE 6102/92/80
uolje)jiul aIn}siow SAISUSIXa 0} anp Buipjing -
00°6/0'€¥Z$ peajoallq JaumQ UIRLL Ul S9O1JJ0 pUE SWOOJ 19]10) ‘SIOPLIOD ‘SABMIIR)S ‘SWI00ISSRIO |2 Ul
siedal Joyseld jeuonippe apinoid o} |elsiew pue Joge| apiacid o} J0joBnUOD 6L02/8L/LL 610¢/12/01
wnuo}pne ay}
05°9v0°L$ 4 papalnd JeumQ Ul Juanund Aesis ayy Buonpoid Hoys [BOU0Sfe BU) SJBUILLIS O} MIOM UOII91I0D
pue Lio0jeBysenul [eaujosie apiroid 0} [eLs]eW pue Joge| apiAcld 0} J0JOBJUCD 6102/8L/1LL 610¢/12/0}
/89619¢
Junouily sbueqo 3po) uoseay UonduIdsaq Jopi0 obueyn “ON Od 919810 poAoiddy ajeq abuey, Jo ajeq
%L8°S Y5 0L£°158°9% $5°¢66'6.8% 8 00°22S°VLY'9% L85619¢
ONI “09 NOILOMILSNOD NYIWNIANITg
(40Y-120¥2-6102) 40N JoWHH 6102 .
jooyog Alejuswaly Joury] adkor
junowyy S49pIO junowy _

10RIJUOD JO % [BJOL sJapiQ abueyy jeyo) JOPUdA 199foud Jooyss

abuey) yo JaquinN penuog euibg  FPIWNN Od 219810

JORIUOY PasIAdY

Bom Japio abueyn

0202/02/) :uo uns poday 6102/1€/2) 016102/10/L 1 weiboid juswanoidwy) |epded
G| abed wioyy abues s9j040 [eaosdde Japio abueys asay]

AdvVNyg3d



20-0226-PR5

‘suBalE Ul pJeog euj o} papodal Bulaq ale pue pancidde usaq aaey sieplo sbueuo Buimo|io) ay )

00°5¥S'c$ :poliad siyl [ejo) 399foud
0°5hs'es - UoISSILO Bunjoap abpuq sy} 10} Hoddns [euoppe X
00°s¥g Hov o Jo} sisiof Z)xg feuoiippe ||ejsul o} [elSjeW puUe Joge] apiroid 0} J0jorIuoD) - 610¢2/9112L 6102/L1/60
£88v65¢
Jjunowy abueqy °  3pop uoseay uondidsaqg Jopa0 obueq) ~ON Od 919840 poAcIddy sieq sbueyd Jo ojeq
%860 00'6£6'S¥Z°L$ 00'650°Z1$ 9 00°088°c€Z°L$ £88¥65¢
i ANVAINOD NOLLONYULSNOD ¥aTQ3ANdd
(dvn-11612-8102) AvN NOSYILId 8102
jooyog Aiejuswialy uosiajad abes Ay
65'v29°8L$ . pouad siyi |ejoy 399loid .
ot qej eipsw gj ul sejoeldsoal .
86'L25°8$ 1s9nbay j00yos BIED PUE Jomod [RUOIIPPE |[eJSUI 0} JeuleW pue Joge] apinod 0} JOJorUOn) 6102/9L/1ZL 6102/92/60
¥8°660'7$ pajpalQ JsumQ ainjwiny Bunsixs anow o} [eusjeW pue Joge| piroid 0} JoJBNUOD 610z/60/CL 6102/92/60
. JOOJ PJIY} UO JOOP W04
ve'L62$ suopipuog pasancosiq [estueyoaw Buysixs juled pue daid o) jeusiew pue Jodej apiacid o} J619BJUOD 6L02/8L/L1 6102/92/60
o saunIXy 3uby 37 96eIjoA MO] MU LUIM
cesey'Ls pejos.iq Joumo saunxy Wby wniseuwAB soe(das o) jeUsleW pUe Joqe| 9piAcid 0] 10}oBINUCD 610Z/81/11 6102/92/60
gt ’ UIs mau oy sse0e Buiquinid Jadoid apiacid o) woos ue ui jem
0L'SSLL$ SUORIPUOD PRISA0ISI NND Bunsixe soejdal pue aacwal 0} [eLSIeEW pue oge| spinoid 0} J0j0RIU0D 610Z/81/L) 6102/92/60
ol ne _ ‘Wil msu Jured wool Le doy jured
esaLyLs HOV VOSSO pue deud *winy poom mou ifeysul o} [eustew pue Joge] opinoid o} J0J0elU0) 6L02I8LILL 6102/92/60
cae € _ wool 1e sy} Jof Buiuado |lem Aiuosew mau je spienb Jeuiod
88'951°1$ dOV - HOSSIO . pue preog wnsdAB mau leisul o} [eusjew pue Joge| apinoid o) JojeRUOD 6L02/8LILL 6102/92/60
Lp698G¢
Junowy abueyn 3poJ uoseoy uondiidsaqg J1opiQ obUE) “ON Od 919810 PoAcIddy a3eq abueys Jo a1eQq
%60y $8'82¢'12S$ S8'v9¥'02$ 8 00°¥98°005$ Ly6985¢
"ONI ‘ANVdINOD NOLLONYLISNOD Hlvd
(4oI12522-8102) ¥OI' IOV THA I1LLIT 8102
looyog Arejusuielg abejjiA o
junowy s19pI0 junoury

joeRUO) JO % [Bj0L

0202/02/1 uo uniLodsy

Jenuog posiaey  S1eP0 9bueyd jejor

abueyo jo sequiny joeUOY [euiblIO

bo 1apa0 abueysn

610¢/1E/2) 016102/10/1)

gl obeyq woJj abues sa9A0 |enocidde Jspio abueyo asay

AdvNg34d

19quiny Od o[oel0

Iopuap yoslosg looyss

weiboid uswanoidw) jenden



20-0226-PR5

. ‘Sigale U] pieog ayj o) papodal Buteq ale pue panoidde useq eaey s1epJo abueyd Buimo]io) ay |

00°.v6°61$ :poliad siyl jejo] joafoid
P - Buidid pejeoosse pue aoinep MOJISAC MaU B [[elsul ‘dwind uonesyu-olq
00'68¢°L$ sbueyd epo9 yuued U} Jo ©2IS BU} $INPa) 0] S[ELSJEW PUE 10qe} SpiAcld 0] I0JoRI0D 6102/9L1Z} 6102/81/L0
cora suIseq Uojeo mau [[ejsul .
00'859'21$ SUOBIPUOD PRISAOISIT ) f1ess000U SE H00IPEq BAOWSI O} SELIBIEW pUB 10qe| 8piroid 0} I0}OBIU0D 610Z/10/11 6102/20/60
018965¢
Junouly abueyn 3P0 uoseay Gondnu5seQq I9paQ obuByy) “ON Od 919810 paAoiddy 93eq abuey) jo o3eq
%bL0e- 00'v95°262°L$ 00°16592¢%- L 00°SS1°vZ9°1$ 018965¢
ANVJINOOD NOLLONYLSNOD ¥31a3 14
(dON-1011£-810Z) dONSIOUTH SONIN 8102
. 19ju99 Jlwapesy Aieluawa|g Se0JoH SOUIN
95'celgs pouad siy) [ejo] yoeford -
—— 9/2 W00l ulylm suoiedo] ejep/iemod 8jej0sqo aul arowal Apjadoud pue
1L'296'v$ 1sanbay [00yos doip ejepuemod mau e [jejsul 0 sjelisjew pue Joge| apinoid 0} Jojoriuod 610¢2/9LiC) 610¢/L0/11
S ) Bunoo) | DA MU JO UOHR[[eISUl 3] 91EPOLUIOIIE
g8'081'e$ HOV - uoIssIug 0} Buuooy} aseq JAulA aoejdal 0} S[RUSIEW PUB toge| apincid 0} J0JoBLUOD 6L0Z/8L/1 ) 6102/52/60
£19609¢
Junouy abueyo 3posH UoSEeoy Uondiosaq JopI0 obuey) ON Od 919810 peAoiddy 95eq abueq) §o ojeq
%S6°¢ €z'62e'viz'es £€2°691T1ES 9¢ 00°091°206°L$ £¥9609¢
ANVJIROO NOLLONYLSNOD LLITT10S 394039 IHL
(4DI-190.¥-6102) UDI UUSS 6102
[ooyog YBbIH uusg sejoyaiN
junowy SIapIO junowy . :
JOBIUOY) JO Y% [eJOL JORLUOD PeSIAGY siapiQ abuey) |ejo) oBUBYD JO JOqUIN Joenuog euibug  129UNN Od 919810 IOpUap 109fo1d jooyos

0202/02/1 :uo uru poday

boT 19pa0 abueyn

6102/1€/2) 0} 6102/1L0/LL weibold Juswaaoidw [epded

/1 abeyq woyy abuel saj0ko [erosdde Japlo abueyo asay |

AdvNYg34



20-0226-PR5

‘sieaue Ul preog au o} pauodsl Suleq ase pue panoidde usaq saey siapio abueyo Buimojios ey )

100Y2g ybiH 1oubep Bunox W Asunys

82°2L0°12$ :poudd siyl [ejo] 3osfoid
¢ jleydse mau tnod pue
00'601°8$ - 1senbay [00uds sile)s Jo| Bupped ey} amByuosel o} SfeUslew pue Joqe] spincid o} JORPBHUOD BLOZ/OLIZL 6L0Z0ILL
SUp|INgG UlBW BY) JO PUS YINOS
2L 1ee'1$ SUOHIpUOD PaIaAodsiq  pue Buipiing xauue ayj Jo pus 1ses sy} Je sauniXy JUBI Mau yym sengxy Jubi|
pajunow joos Buysixe soe|dal 0] s[eREW PUE Joge] pIAcId 0} JOJOBIUOT 6L0Z/ZLIZ) 6L0Z/A0/LL
. . _ o 812 Pue ‘p1Z ‘elg ‘202 ‘S0Z ‘$0Z ‘201 SWOO0ISSE|D Ul 9seq [AUIA
00°2z6'cs HOV - UOISSIWO um Bupooy 1w Bunsixe soeidel o} S|eusiew pue JoGe] spinoid o} J019Ru0D) 6102/90/Z1 6102/¥0/LL
_ ‘wnuoypne ay} uiypm Jodwep .
eLevL'o8 SUCHIPUOD paisn0dsIa ojne auy) soedel pue BAOWISI O} S[BLB}eW Pue 10Ge] SpiAcid o] J0joRIu0D) 6102/90/21L 6102/62/30
) WOOISSED B UILIM ABMSOEI PIJUNOW 30B4INS PIJRID0SSE pUe
v6'656$ SUOHIPUOD PRISAOOSIA 4,04 eyep Bunisixa oy} jeaolel 0] S[ELSIRU pUE J0ge] apiroid 0} JOJoRIU0D 6102/90/1 1 6102/81/60
. ylL1go5e )
JUnouy sBUE D 3P03 UOSEay ToRdIosaq Jopi0 obey5 ON Od 998I0 poAcIddy aieq E I ETRYC R
%62’} Zy'evy L98'vs Tr'zo8ies Sl 00°2v9°S08‘v$ vilegse
N ANVJROOD NOLLONYLSNOD ¥3a1a3 4
N (40Y-159£2-8102) 40M ATVIH 8102
. . jooyas Aiejuawiajg Ajeay 1aqoy
00°280°12%- :poliad Siyl jejol joefoig
00 710°vES- Pajo3IIq JaUMQ sliun e)joa eus) Bunsxe Buneos jou o} Jpaio apircid 0} J0JORHUCD 6L02/8L/LL 6102/5L/01
. ) awny pusyeem wnjwaud
00°Ze6'ers SUOHIPUOD PBIBROISIA 1 1np suogeouss 001 Uuiopiad o} SjeLSYew pue Joqe] spinoid o) J0JOBIUOY 6L0Z/8L/LL 6102/£0/60
688¥95¢
Junowly ebueys 3p05 UGSEDY UoRdnosaq Jopip 9BUEyS ON Od 98I0 poAcIddy 9iEq 3BUEGS JO 9180
%08°C 61°980°0¢2°c$ 61°980°88% 112 00°000°ZrLc$ 688Y95¢€
ONI “02 ZO.._.ODW_._.WZOO. NVINYIANITE
(20Y-11152-8102) JOY DUILNITYH 810T.
jooyag Arejuswig|g Braquioy v Jajad
Junoury S18pI0 Junoury .

1oB1U0D JO % |ej0L

0202/02/1 :uo uni Jioday

19RIIUOY PasIAY s10pi0 9bueyo fejor abueys jo JoquinN

1oeUO0) [RUIBLIO

Bo Japio abueysn

6102/1LE/Z) 016102/1L0/1L

gl abed woJj abuel sap4o [eacidde Japio abueyo asoy)

Advnyg3d

JoquinN Od 212810

Iopusp yo9loig jooysg

weibold wawsanoxduf [euden



20-0226-PR5

R ‘slealte Ul pJeog auy 0} peptodal Buleq ale pue paaoidde uasq arey siaplo abueyd Bumolio) syl

29°M5Cees pouad siyl [ejo] 1osfoid .
e i *S2INMIX} JUBI MBU [[e)SU) pUE YoM JusiLuslede jeuoippe wioped ‘leusiew
co'Lveeees BELMSLE Buied snopiezey aaowsl 0} S[eUBJeL pue Joge] apiaod 0} JoJoRIUOD 6102/S0/21 6102/1.2/90
092665¢
Tnouy sbueyy 3p0) UGSESY Uondoseq Jopi0 dbuey) ON Od 919810 Ponciddy ojed abueyn jo ajeq
%82°9 29 ive'saL'es 291pszTTS 13 007008°2vs‘e$ 092665¢
- ANVJINOO NOLLONALSNOD J31a31d
(d3N-16052-6102) TN SIAVIH 6102
$3 Aje1dadg 9ousI0g 2 UIBIN SIABSY O WeIlIM
S1'y6v'8es pouad siyl [ejol poloid -
oot ’ 201J0 UlBW By} UM uswdinbe pus pesy woousiul
Er'ess’Ls SUOBIPUOD PISAGOSIA 1y o1 yusoelpe 1od e1ep € JieIsul 0} S[EUSIEW puE J0ge] apioid 0} J0JoBIU0D 6+0z/L2/2) 61L02/L0/0%
. Buipjing ayj jo Jouaxd 3y} Buoje suwnjoo pabeuwlep 0] papsau se
ZL'8YE'eTS SUGHIPUOD PRIBNOISIA  ¢1joien0idur pue siiedas oyew o} S[eLejew pue Joge| apinoid o} J0J0BU0D 61L0Z/91/ZL 6102/80/20
N "PIEASINOE UOSHOR[ JOAD
00'9eees PIRBNQ JBUMO Bune) souetes(d peol apinold 0} sjeusiew pue Jogel apinoid 0} JOJOBHUOD 610Z/9LC) 6102/€0/60
. [pued-qns [eauoaje
0099¢°1$ SUORIPUOD PRIBAOISIA 51 Ly sesny usYOIq SoB|dB) O] S|ELSRW PUE J0GE} 3pIA0id 0} JOJOBIUOD 6102/S0/21 6102/0€/80
0.2665¢
JUNouly ebueqs 3po6D uoseay Uondiiosaq J9pi0 obueyy “ON Od 919810 paroiddy areq sbueyn jo oG
%0¢'y €1'ge'9zv'8$ SV ivrIbes L 00°2£6820°8% 0.2665¢
’ ANVJINOD NOLLONYLSNOD NOSIavin
(dIW-108L¥-8102) dW M Bunox 810z
junowy S19pI0 junowy . -
JOB1JUOD JO % [EJOL JORIUGD POSIAGY s19pi1Q afueys [ejoL obUBYD JO JaqUINN Joenuog [ewBug  PAWNN Od 919810 10puap Jo0foid jooyosg

o7 49pi0 abueyn

0202/02/1 :uo uni'podsy 610Z/LEIZ) 01 6L02/10/LL weibold Juswenosdwy fepded
61 abed woy abuel s3j0A0 jencidde Japio abueyo asay |

AdvNyg3d



20-0226-PR5

‘sipalE Uj pJeog auy o) pepodal Buiag aue pue pasoidde useq aney siapio abueuo Bumolo) ay 1

£9°190°CEL}$ (poliad SIyL Jo} siepiQ ebueyg jejol

19°015081$ :pouad sl [ejo) 108foid
- suiejunoy BujuLp 10 00} IS|, 943 JO [[EM
€0'lol'sls SUOHIPUOD PSISACOSIA 513 1yym odid uresp ueoq Jiedas o} [BLSYeW PUB J0ge] SPIR0Id 0} 0JOBIUOD 6L0ZISOMZL 6L02/20/L1
99959¢
. < |lem dlesowl
v8'182'16$ PSJOSIA JSUMO 41 e youq Bulurews: 2y} SAOWSI 0} S|BUSIEW puE J0ge| apinold 0} JOJOBNUOD 6102/€0/Z) 610Z/20/L1
vyt ) 28p J00) Mau dy} Hoddns 0}
2€'9LL'958 SUORIPUOD PRISR0ISIA |1 150y 0} siredel feINjonU)S SYELL O} S|ELSIEL PUB JOge] apiAcid 0} J0JBJUOD 6L0Z/8L/LL 6102/20/L1
205¥59¢ -
Buysixa
$9°/66'21$ SUOIIPUOD) PRISAOISI yorew o} Jured pue wWool Juadefpe pue 00 Wool ul Buiad ayy Buoe sjem
Auosew uo Juied Buiead aaowal 0} [2L8leW pue Joge] 9pinoid 0] J00RIUCD 610Z/8L/L1 61.02/0L/0L
copt W00 [BOL99]3 B} UIIM
y9'e62'58 - SUOHIPUOD PRISAOISIA 1518 ey yeus Buyooidauy 99e|dal 0} feusiew pue J0ge| 9pioid o} JOREHUOD 610219071 | 6L0ZILHIO}
1890v9€
Junowy abusyH 3po5 UoSeEsy Uondo550 JopiO obUBU) “ON Od 919ei0 poAoiddy a1eq 3bueyH Jo 9jed
%L e11z8'sLe'es £1'128'1688 St 00°000'2862$ 012995¢
, , ANVAINOD NOLLONYLSNOD ANE-TTV
. | : (MOW-1Z052-610Z) MOW L10DSTUd 6102
Jooyog Alejuawe|g 109sald H: WEIjIIAL
. unowy S19p10 : junowy _ .
10B1JUOD JO % [eJOL JoeNU0D POSIAGY s19p1Q 9Bueys [ejoL oBURYD 10 JOqUINN JoenuoD embug  *IWNN Od 819ei0 Jopusp  39elold Jooyss

Bo 1apiQ abueyn

0202/02/1 :uo unr'yoday 6102/1€/CL 01 6102/L0/L) welboid juswanoiduy [eyden
0z ebed woy afiuel sajoAd jeaotdde Japio sbueyd ssay |

AdvNyg3ad



